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Tabelle 8b: Bestand Garantien in Mio. EUR der Burgschaftsbanken 2024



Bundesland

Baden-
Wiirttemberg

Bayern
Berlin
Brandenburg
Bremen
Hamburg
Hessen

Mecklenburg-
Vorpommern

Niedersachsen

Nordrhein-
Westfalen

Rheinland-Pfalz
Saarland

Sachsen
Sachsen-Anbhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thuringen
GESAMT

Anzahl

554

505
96
148
30
65
94

40

127

86

42

21

174
70
315
19
2.486

Anteil in %

22,3

20,3
39
6,0

1,2
2,6
38

1,6
5,1
3,5

1,7
0,8
7,0
2,8
12,7
438

Kredite/

Beteiligungen

Bestand

202,0

341,8
375
32,3

59
10,6
347

21,3
35,4
224

15,7
8,6
45,1
25,7
53,3
47,0
939,9

Anteil in %

21,5

36,4
4,0
34
0,6

11
3,7

2,3
3,8
24

1,7
0,9
4,8
2,7
5,7
5,0

Biirgschaften/

Garantien

Bestand

140,9

153,2
28,7
24,2

43
79
24,4

16,7
26,1
16,7

1,3
6,1
27,4
19,4
36,5
35,5
579,4

Anteil in %

243

26,4
49
4,2
0,7
1,4
4,2

29
4,5
29

2,0
1,1
4,7
3,3
6,3
6,1

Garantie-Quote in
0,
%

69,8

44,8
76,3
74,9
72,8
74,5
70,2

78,4
73,8
74,4

72,0
71,2
60,6
75,3
68,5
75,5
61,6




